Only in exceptional and duly justified cases can the President of the IEMed authorise the 

adjournment of the start date of the postdoctoral stay, provided it is requested before the end 

of this period. 

5. Endowment 

5.1. The maximum global budget for the two research grants allocated by the IEMed amounts 
to sixteen thousand euros (€16,000.00), funded through the financial envelope 480.00.01 of 
the IEMed budget for the year 2016; current transfers to families and non-profit institutions.  

5.2. The full individual endowment will be a maximum of eight thousand euros (€8,000.000) 
for each grant.